Fees and Charges

All figures are GST inclusive unless expressly stated otherwise.

LIBRARY

Archives

Initial research (for search conducted by library Staff) .........cccoeirinnnei e $20.00 first 15 minutes
Search fee (for search conducted by library staff) ... $80.00 per hour
Rentals

L2101 ) R =T o <Y o4 o PP UPP PR PPPIRN $0.50
Books - rental titles other than best-seller COllECHION ........oiverei i e e e e eees $1.00
Books - best-seller collection (fwo WEEK 10aN ONIY) ....iivuuiiiiiiii e e e e e e e ra e eeen $3.00
1= T T TP $0.50
T LY T $1.00
01 PP $3.00
Late returns (per item)

PV LU Lol PPN $0.30 per day to a cap of $9.90
YOUED (15-18) 1eiieieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees $0.20 per day when more than 8 days overdue, to a cap of $5.20
Child (UNEr 15).iuueiiiiiiiiiccii e $0.10 per day when more than 8 days overdue, to a cap of $2.60
2T 17 =T PP $0.80 per day to a cap of $9.60
Items recovery charge

[0 o o F= o g =T [T PP PPPPTPPS Replacement cost plus $6.00 processing fee
L= g = T0 1Y =) Vel =T o= PPN $15.00

(This charge applies to any overdue accounts referred to Council and followed up with a debt collection agency)

Requests

a1 e g (o r-Ta (=Yoo o or= M 1] = (=) R $8.00
Interloan (NON-reCiproCal IDFr@rIES) ... .... i ieeeii ettt et e e e e e s e s s e e e an s s e s s s e e e ea b e s e e e s eennnnn $20.00
22T Tal =] g T g o= o PP $5.00
Sales

200 PPN From $1.00 - $5.00
(2T To] 1qe/o) =T 4o T [T P PP PRSPPI $8.00
Internet printing (from People’s Network)

0 T o PPN $0.20 per side
oo o T RPN $1.00 per side
LT g = Lol o [ o) D LY I L PPN $8.00 per DVD
Photocopying

A 3 To o PP $0.20 per sheet
A4 MONO AOUDIE-SIAEM ... eeeeeeeeeeiteteteteeeteteteteeete et ste e tet et eses s e st ss st st s s s st s s s s s s s ssss s s sssssmsnsnsnsnsnnnnnnnnns $0.40 per sheet
ol ][0 PP $1.00 per sheet
NG 12T 3T $0.40 per sheet
DG o] T R 0181 o) =] =T PP $0.80 per sheet
2 2 ol ][0T PP $2.00 per sheet
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Laminating Costs

N $1.00 each
TN $2.00 each
G N $4.00 each
Hire of Meeting Room

Commercial / business / government dePartMENT ........cicuuuiiiiiiiiiie e s ra e e e e raaas $138.00 per day
Commercial / business / government department ........ccouuviiiiiiiiiiii $69.00 per half day
NON-Profit / COMMUNILY GrOUP .....uuueueueuinnnnn s $50.00 per day
NON-Profit / COMMUNITY GrOUD ...eieuiiiiiiiie it e e s s s s e e s e s s e e e e e e b s e e eaa e s s erae e s ee s e e e ennn e s s ernneeeenans $25.00 per half day
Housebound service

FiY o U E= I = (o[ PRSPPSO $20.00
Non resident subscription

Holiday card (valid up t0 0n€ MONEN) .....uuuiiiiiiii e e e e $15.00
Subscription membership card (valid SiX MONEhS) .....c.uuiiiiiii e $50.00
CLOCKTOWER

(excluding tenanted areas, Council Chambers and the Mayor’s room)

Commercial/business/government department (longer term rates by negotiation).........ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiiiinnieennes $200.00 per day
Non-profit/COMMUNITY GrOUP ...uuviiiiiieiiiiiiiee s reerirn e e e e $50.00 per day, up to a maximum of $400.00 per event
NBS THEATRE

Movie admission

Y L1 3SR P PP PPPPPPPPPPN $15.00
(Y8 [T oLl (o T 1 ) PPN $11.00
L@ 11 a = 0T .01 ) I PPN $8.50
(Y= Yol it u =) oL (ST 0 IS $10.00
Family ticket (two adults and tWO ChIldrEN).......ocuuiiiiii e e e et e e e e s e e e eaa e eeen $42.00
0TI e = =T PP $2.50 per pair

Theatre hire

Variable at discretion of Theatre Manager, plus other direct costs - wages, heating ...........ccccvvvviiiniiiniieiiinennnn, $40.00 per hour

Daily Theatre hire rate

0 =Ty o] o - PPN $1,000.00
oY | PR $450.00
Arts Council and PUDIIC MEEINGS ....iiiieiiiiiiiee e e e s e e e e s e e e e e e e e e b aae s e e e s eerra s e e e e e e nnnn s s $400.00
LI 2 I= V0 2 11 = PPN $1,000.00
Green Room hire rate

LTl 3 To 10 OSSP PR PPPIN $45.00
DAY FAEE ... s $150.00
Fred Gregory Screen Room hire rate

LTl 3 To 10 OSSP PR PPPIN $45.00
DAY FAEE ... s $150.00
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Equipment usage charges

o {0 PP PP $16.00 per day
D730 0 0T T gl 0= TN $27.00 per day
1S 81T 1 G £ PP $27.00 per day
Microphones, stands, light trees, tape deck, CD PIaYEr .........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiinir e e e $11.00 per day
Usher, froNt Of NOUSE ...uuuuiiiiiii i e e s e na e s e e e s e e e s e ennaees $27.00 per hour per person
(=01 (o) A o] g0} [=To1 (0] gt= Vo =T == PN $30.00 per day
L TS0 = [Tl [0 o 3N $2.00
[ LTl ] T =[PP PP PPPPPINE $4.00
L L0 0 1= [N $2.00
Y= L A Tel o] a Tl o PP $37.00 per hour
AddItioNal Charges........ i At the discretion of Theatre Manager

REEFTON CINEMA

Movie admission

Y 0 $15.00
1101 L= = (/0 1 PN $11.00
(@ 71l 1 =Y o I (8 Ta Vo L= gl ) T USSP $8.50
ST 0= 0 PPN $10.00
Family ticket (two adults and two Children)...........ccciminiii $42.00
0T I 0| = =T PP $2.50 per pair
Cinema hire

(o Tor= 1 I F= 1V o 11 T PPNt $450.00
L1 1= o = N o= TP $40.00 per hour
Cinema hire - Arts Council and publiC MEELINGS.......ciiiiiriiiiiei e s r e e e e s eeerees $400.00 per day

REEFTON COMMUNITY HALL

Hire rate
Hire rate to 4:00PmM WEEKAAYS. ....ciiiiiieriniiie e errer e et e e s e e e e s s s e e e e e e b s s e s s e e e enna s e s e e e nrnsnnn s eeaaeees $11.00 per hour
Hire rate, nights, weekends, statutory holidays .........oooiiiiiieiiiie e $22.00 per hour

(Variable at discretion of Staff, plus other direct costs - wages, heating)

Reefton Plunket Building/Community room (previously called Women's Institute/Plunket)

Commercial/business/government departMeENt..........couevuruiiiiniiiiieii e e e e e rrr e e e e eeernes $138.00 per day
Commercial/business/government departMent..........oooviiuuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $69.00 per half day
Commercial/business/government departMeENt..........ccueuuruiieiiieiiirrre e e e s e e e e e e e e errrnnas $20.00 per hour
NON-Profit/COMMUNITY GIOUP ....uuiiiiiiiiiiis e et s e e e e e e s e e s e e e s e e s s e e e ee s e e s e e s eeernna s e e s aeeennnnnns $50 per day
NON-Profit/COMMUNITY GIOUD ..vuuuieiiiiieiiiites s s e e e eerss s e e s e e e s s s s e e e e re s s e s e e e s e eerasaseesaeeernsanaeeeaeseensnsannsennanns $25 per half day
NON-Profit/COMMUNITY GIOUD ....uuiiiiiiiieiiiie et e e e e e s e e s e s s e e e rn s s e e s e e s eee s s e e e s eeernnaseesaeseennnnnn $10 per hour
RESERVES

Reefton Community Hall - sports

L8R 1 =11 011 oo PP PP PP $6.00 per hour
Senior training and U16 COMPELITION .....coooiiiiieii e $11.00 per hour
SENIOF COMPELITION .. iiiruiiiiiii i e e e e e e r e e $22.00 per hour
FUIL NIGIE RIEE e s $220.00
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Victoria Square

Buller Crickel ASSOCIATION .. .vvuuiiiiiiie i i i s s e e e e e e s s et e s e ea s e e e ra s s ee s s s e ensa s seernanseerrneaennnnsnan $220.00 per year
2T 1T g U] 3 U 1o PP $75.00 + 6% gate per year
Rangimarie CroqUEL ClUD .......u. i e e e s e e e e e s e e ea e s e era e e e et s e ernaaeeeenan $84.00 per year
White Star RUGDY ClUD.......iiiie e e e s $84.00 per year
Westport Contract Bridge ClUD .......couuiiiiiii s e e e e e e e e aa e e ra e e eraa s $84.00 per year

Kilkenny Park
o0 =T gl = o= o N 2T L= PP $167.00 per year

Raynor Park

White Star RUGDY ClUD.......iiiee e e e e $84.00 per year
Fire @and EMEIrGENCY INZ .....cceriiiiiiie et e e e e e e s e e e e e s e e e e e e e s s e e eaa e s e eaa e e e enba s e ernnnraenenn $84.00 per year
North Beach

WESEPOIt PONY ClIUD...cviiei it s e e s e s $84.00 per year
Kawatiri Riding for the DiSabled..........cuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee s s e s e e s s s s s e e e rarn s e e s e esernrnnaaeseassenns $84.00 per year
SUNSEL SPEEAWAY CIUD .. e e e e e $84.00 per year

e Charges for other events may apply

Hall and reserve hire fees

Fees and charges are set by the relevant sub-committee

CEMETERIES

Plot fees

Lawn plot including pre-purchase plot (includes perpetual MainteNanCe) ........ovvvveeiiieririeerin e e e $1,136.00
Eco plot including pre-purchase plot (includes perpetual MainteNANCE) ........cvvvrrrriiiiiiierrrrrrr e e $1,136.00
Special area plot (provided for child under 12 years, including still born child) ........ccoooviiiiiiii $598.00
Ashes plot on ashes berm including pre-purchase PlOt..........oiviiiiriiiiii i e s e rernes $155.00
Headstone or plaque permit on berm for [@aWn PlOt........ciicii e e e $147.00
Headstone or plaque permit on berm for @Shes PIOT .......iiiieei i e s e s e e e e e e e e rnaeereen $74.00

(In recognition of the Returned Services personnel war contribution and service to their country, the Council only charge an
internment fee for the burial of Returned Services personnel in Council operated cemeteries.)

Internment Fees

INtErNmMENE iN TAWN PO .cereie e e s e e s e e e b e e e e e e r e e e e e e e e e rnn e e e aene $692.00
Internment in [awn plot @Xtra dePth.......ccceuiiiiii $1,156.00
Internment for eco-burial/natural burial — Westport Orowaiti Cemetery OnlY........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiinneeere e $692.00
Internment for eco-burial/natural burial extra depth — Westport Orowaiti Cemetery only .......ccccevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicnceennnnn, $1,156.00
Internment in special area plot (child aged UNdEr 12 YEArS) .......ccueeuiuuiiiiiiiiriiein e e e e e e e e s e es $178.00
Internment in special area plot or in purchased Lawn Plot (Still born baby) ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $64.00
INEErNMENT Of @SNES fOF ONE... i iitiiiiiiii i e e e e e e e e e e st s e ea s s e e e ra s e ee s s e e eas e e e e eanseen s seennnnrernnn $128.00
INternMENE Of @SNES FOr TWO. .. it iiieeriiies et e e e s e e e e e e e e e s e e e e eeeeera s n s e e eeeeees s e eeeeeennsnnanneenanns $171.00

In case of double bereavement in one family, internment fee reduced by 33%

DISINTEIMMENT ... s $692.00 + any additional costs
RS LT g 0gT= o PPPT $692.00 + any additional costs
Additional Fees

Internments taking place on weekend or public holiday incur an additional fee...........ccccoi $289.00
Excavation of a grave on weekend or public holiday will incur an additional fee of ..........ccceeviiiiiiiieiii e $365.00
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Documentation Fees

Issue of duplicate of any document Or CErtIfiCAtE ... .cuuiiiiiiii i e e e e e e e e e rna e e eeen $53.00
Cemetery burial records search exceeding 10 minutes of Staff time ..........ceeiiiiiiii e, $45.00
SOLID WASTE

Solid waste fees will be charged by the contractors, Smart Environmental Ltd and WestReef Services Ltd.

ADVERTISING

Advertising on Palmerston Street rubbish DiNS .............eeeiuieiiieiiiiiiieieieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeenenes Cost to be provided upon application

(One panel on each of the 11 bins. The advertiser is to meet the costs of producing the advertising material.)
Advertising on Council-owned State Highway billboards.......cc.c.ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, $800.00 per month, per site (plus GST)
(The advertiser is to meet the costs of producing the advertising material, installation, and removal.)

SERVICE CONNECTIONS

All service connections shall be on a cost recovery. The work involved shall be installed to Council specifications and the
installations must be undertaken by an approved contractor following the application being approved by Council.

SENIOR HOUSING

1S aTe L= o PP PTPP P $137.00 (GST exempt) per week
DT 10 o)L= B o T PPN $180.00 (GST exempt) per week
Garage (if @VailabIe) .....cevurruiii it e e ans $8.00 (GST exempt) per week

ROOM RENTAL

For other rooms not listed, rental rates will be provided on application.

LICENCE TO OCCUPY

PiYol o) T 1uTo] T8 ro Tl [{ol=T g ol o T o/l )PP PPPPPPPPPPRRR $150.00
Licence to occupy doCUMENTAtION FEE. ... ..uuuuuuuuiiin $150.00
ANNUAI lICENCE fEE .vvvruii ittt For dwellings on unformed legal road, as per Council policy

(All other licences by negotiation)

ROAD STOPPING

FAY o o)1= Lu T TN (=T PP PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPIRE $300.00
(if application is approved all costs including staff time are payable in advance, in addition to the application fee)

VEHICLE CROSSINGS

Vehicle crossings are required to be installed to Council specifications and the installation must be undertaken by an approved
contractor following the application being approved by Council.

ADDITIONAL TRADE WASTE CHARGES AS PER SCHEDULE 1C OF THE TRADE WASTE BYLAW

Fees and charges are set annually by Council resolution and notified in the Annual Plan. The following charging categories apply
to non-domestic/trade waste consumers.

A2 Additional trade waste charge

This is an annual charge for recovery of the marginal cost of providing additional trade waste capacity. This charge will be made
using the methodology defined in Council’s Trade Waste Bylaw. This charge will be made on the basis of multiples of domestic
dwelling equivalents.
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The Domestic Dwelling Equivalent (DDE) varies depending on the activity. To calculate the total trade waste cost charging
groups based on DDE are as follows:

Charging Domestic Dwelling Equivalent (DDE) Band Trade waste fee
group

m m g O W >

G

<2 DDE $0

2-<5DDE $100.00

5-<10DDE $200.00

10 - <20 DDE $400.00

20- <30 DDE $600.00
30-<70DDE Determination required
<70 DDE Determination required

A4 Trade waste consent application fee

This

is payable with each Trade Waste Consent Application.

A5 Compliance or extraordinary application processing costs

Time

and disbursement costs, as incurred on at a rate identified in the Long Term Plan. Extraordinary application processing or

compliance costs will subsequently apply.

The Trade Waste Bylaw - methodology for calculating additional trade waste charges

The following methodology will be used to apply the fees and charges set out in The Trade Waste Bylaw. This methodology is
based on principles outline in the Introduction to the bylaw.

1.
2.

5.

The Council will prepare a schedule of non-domestic consumers from their rating database.

Using best available information and local knowledge, the Council will assess the business function or activity and estimate
the relevant local capacity of usage criteria of each non-domestic consumer on the schedule.

From load factors for the generic business functions or activities, an average daily flow will be estimated. In special cases,
organic load may be considered, if relevant to that activity or if it may have an implication to the sewerage system.

From the estimate of daily flows (or organic load in special cases), the ratio of flow estimated from the activity (or organic
load) to that expected from a domestic dwelling and as identified will be calculated.

As the assessment is not necessarily highly accurate, the calculated ratio will be averaged into one of the following groups
and the appropriate charge concluded.

1-<2 A 1 - no additional charges

2-<5 B 3 - additional trade waste charges

5-<10 C 7 - additional trade waste charges

10 - <20 D 15 - additional trade waste charges

20 - 30 E 25 - additional trade waste charges

>30 F Ratio x additional trade waste charges

>70 G Formal trade waste consent application required

6. The assessment will be forwarded to the applicant as a provisional trade waste consent, with procedures defined in section

For further information regarding the Trade Waste Bylaw contact the Infrastructure Services Department.

| Bul

3.2 of the bylaw.

For application assessed or known to have a maximum flow greater than 50m3/day, a formal trade waste consent
application shall be required to be submitted by the consumer.
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The Buller District Council has adopted a user pays policy for all resource consent applications and functions that the Council
carries out under the Resource Management Act 1991. The purpose of the charges is to recover the actual and reasonable costs
incurred by the Council.

In setting these charges, the Council has had regard to the criteria set down in Section 36 of the Resource Management Act
(RMA).

Most of the charges and amounts specified in this schedule (unless otherwise specified) are payable in advance of any action
being undertaken by the Council. Pursuant to Section 36(7) of the RMA the Council need not perform the action to which the
charge relates until the charge has been paid in full.

Deposits are initial charges payable at the time an application is submitted to Council for processing. Notwithstanding that a
deposit may be paid, the Council will commence processing the application only when it is satisfied that the information received
with the application is adequate.

Since resource consent applications can vary significantly in their content and nature, the Council cannot set a fixed charge that
would be fair and reasonable in every case. The deposit shown in the schedule is the minimum deposit for that particular
application category. A deposit higher than the minimum could be required and this would be dependent on the nature and scale
of each specific application.

When the processing of an application has been completed and a decision has been made, Council will then finalise the cost of
processing the application.

(a) Remission of charges
Pursuant to Section 36(5) of the RMA, the Council, at its discretion may remit the whole or any part of the charges listed.

(b) Additional charges
Additional charges may be required under Section 36(3) of the RMA where the deposit is inadequate to cover costs, to
enable Council to recover its actual and reasonable costs relating to any particular application.

(c) Discount on the charges
Pursuant to Section 36AA of the RMA the Council will give discounts on administrative charges to applicants whose
resource consents have exceeded the prescribed timeframes where the responsibility for the failure rests solely with
Council. The refund will be in accordance with the Resource Management (discount on administrative charges) Regulations
2010.

As a basis for additional costs under Section 36(3) of the RMA 1991, Council will assess such costs on the following basis:

(a) Staff costs will be charged out at their hourly charge out rates as determined by the Department Manager from time to
time.

(b) Vehicle mileage rates will be charged at $1.00 per kilometre plus GST for external charging. Travel for consultants will be
charged at cost.

(c) Staff travel time will be capped at one hour, plus applicable mileage.

(d) Advertising, materials and laboratory costs will be charged at cost.

(e) Costs for Hearing Commissioners and their disbursements will be recovered at actual rates.

(f) Legal charges / peer reviews will be recovered at actual rates.

(g) Costs for contractors and consultants will be recovered at actual cost.

(h) An additional charge of 10% will also be applied to cover Council’s cost in relation to outsourced consent applications.
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List of charges

A charge shall be made for each type of application or action listed. All charges unless otherwise specified in this table are a
deposit and are inclusive of GST. All references are to the Resource Management Act 1991 and any subsequent amendments
unless specified otherwise.

Application adminISEration FEE ......iiiiiii i e e e e e e e nen $130.00
Monitoring admMiNISEration FEE ........uuue s $100.00

Category A - Land Use Consents

DESCHIPLION Of SEIVICE .ivuuiiiiiii it e s e e e e e e rr e s e e b e e e e ana e e ernaneeeerans Minimum deposit/fixed charge
Non notified (other than DEIOW)....... ... s $1000.00 deposit with full cost recovery
N [o] g T 1) 11T P PP PPPTRN $600.00 deposit with full cost recovery

e  Electric line installation

e  Minor bulk, height and location matters

e Signs
Non-notified relocation of an existing POWEIPOIE ... s $500.00 flat fee
N[ 11T PP PPN $1,200.00 deposit with full cost recovery

(e.g. hearings and joint hearings with the Regional Council)

Permitted boundary activities — section 87BA of the Resource Management Act 1991....... $450.00 deposit with full cost recovery
Deemed permitted activities — section 87BB of the Resource Management Act 1991 ........ $450.00 deposit with full cost recovery

Category B - Subdivision Consents

NON NOLIfIEA. ... s $1000.00 deposit with full cost recovery
N[ 11T PP PPN $1,200.00 deposit with full cost recovery
Boundary adjuStMENT .......ciiuuiiii i $700.00 deposit with full cost recovery

Category C - Survey Plan and Related Subdivision Processing

Section 223 sealing Of PlaN .......ccciviiiiiiii e $250.00 minimum with full cost recovery
Signing under section 224(c) where no conditions are iMmposed ............cccvveeevnninninnnenns $150.00 minimum with full cost recovery
Signing under section 224(c) where conditions are imposed............cceveiiieiieeiiiinnennienns $250.00 minimum with full cost recovery
Section 226 CertifiCates .......i it e $500.00 minimum with full cost recovery
Right of way and easement amendments (section 348 of LGA 1974) ......ccccevvevvvvvnnnnnnn. $550.00 minimum with full cost recovery
Resolution for no frontage access to a lot (section 321 of LGA 1974) ....cccvvvvevivevnnnnnnens $300.00 minimum with full cost recovery
Authenticated copy of section 321 reSOIUtION .....cvvvereiiierrer e e e err e $130.00 minimum with full cost recovery
Easements and encumbrances including lifting building line restrictions ...........cccccevne.. $255.00 minimum with full cost recovery
Other services (e.g. building, engineering @dVICE) ........ccuuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e s s e e e e ee e e e reees At Cost

Category D - General Consent Processing and Monitoring
Compliance monitoring on a Resource Consent where a breach of consent condition or conditions are identified - Sec 35(2)(d)...

................................................................................................................... At cost invoiced on completion of investigations

Compliance monitoring of Resource Consent conditions, including Compliance Certificate for completion of conditions

.................................................................................................................. At cost, invoiced on completion of investigations

Objection on decision - section 357-357A ... $400.00 deposit with full cost recovery
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Sections 125, 126, 127, 128-132, 221 ...cueeeeiiiiiie et e e eer e ren s srns s s en s e nnn e een $700.00 deposit with full cost recovery

Notified review of condition - SECHON 128 ......u.iiiiiiiiiiiier e s e s e e s e ennaaaes Full cost recovery
Maintenance bond administration ... $100.00 per condition to be bonded
Performance bond administration ..........ccceeeiiiiiiiin $200.00 per condition to be bonded
(7o) gl ol g=T oY== ulo] o N o) VA @10 Vol | I Yo ol ) TS At cost
Legal costs associated with consent @appliCation ...........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiii At cost

e  Where one or more submitters make a request under Section 100A of the RMA to have a resource consent application
heard by one or more hearing commissioners who are not members of the Council, the applicant will pay the amount that
the Council estimates it would cost for the application to be heard had the request not been made, and the submitter(s)
who made the request will pay, in equal shares, the cost of the application being heard that exceeds that amount payable
by the applicant.

e  Where the applicant requests to have a resource consent application heard by one or more hear commissioners who are
not members of the Council, under Section 100A of the RMA, the applicant will pay the full costs.

Existing use rights - SECtON 10......ccciviiiiiiiiiiie e r e $900.00 deposit with full cost recovery
TrANS O Of FESOUINCE CONSENT ... ittt iittittiterterteertteruretneeanrreraseraresaseeaerasssessseasssranstesssernsseesssessssessssesnsernsseessresssennns $50.00
Certificate of Compliance - SECtioN 139......ccooiiiiiii i $700.00 deposit with full cost recovery
Signing of s241 cancellation of amalgamation certificate..........ccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn e $150.00 minimum with full cost recovery
Signing of s243 variation/surrender of easements certificate ...........ooeeeveieiiieieieeeeeneenn, $150.00 minimum with full cost recovery
Signing @ $348 CartifiCate ..cuuuu i $150.00 minimum with full cost recovery

Requirement for Designation - Sections 168-173 (Heritage Order Sections 189-191)

NON-NOLIFIEA evui e e e e e e e e eran $1,000.00 deposit with full cost recovery
[0 PP $2,000.00 deposit with full cost recovery
Approval of outline plan - Section 176(2) .......ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $200.00 deposit with full cost recovery
Waiver of outling plan = SECHION 176......cccoi i r e e e e a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeees $100.00 flat fee
Requirement for alteration of a designation - Sec 181

N [T B o) 1= U $500.00 deposit with full cost recovery
N[0 PP $800.00 deposit with full cost recovery
Application to determine that a designation should not lapse - Sections 184(1)(b) and (2)(b)

NON-NOLIFIEA ..o e e e e e $300.00 deposit with full cost recovery
N 11T PPN $1,000.00 deposit with full cost recovery
Searching and compiling information in respect of plans, resource consent records, planning files, involving more than 30
minutes and per half hour or part thereof..........couuiiiiii e $25.00 deposit with full cost recovery

Consultation of more than 30 minutes regarding information in respect of District Plan or proposed District Plan interpretation
on any one project, excluding explanations associated with the statutory process for processing a consent

................................................................................................................................ Invoiced on completion of consultation

Written response to interpretations sought on District Plan or any Proposed District Plan rule/s

.............................................................................................................................. Invoiced on completion of investigations
Request for private plan Change .........cccooiii s $5,000.00 deposit with full cost recovery
Preparation of any documents for the purposes of the Overseas Investment COMMISSION .........cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnine e, At Cost
Information requests that take longer than 30 MINUEES 0 @NSWET ......ccooiiiiiiiiii s At Cost
Record of title (Or firSt INSEFUMENT) ..ceeiiie e r s s s s e e e ee s s e e s s e e rrnna s eeeanns $40.00
Plus: per additional dOCUMENT ........uuuuiuiiiiinnin s $10.00
Consultants miscellaneous fees (i.€., PriNtiNG COSLS) vuvuuiiiruuiiiirriiiiiirrii e rrriee s s e s e s s s rrrs e s s rrna s s rraassrerseasrnnnsssennn At Cost
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Category G - District Plans

2 TU L =Tl 1 g o ol = = T (][ R $200.00 flat fee
Lo W=l T g ot =T o 0 I P $30.00 flat fee
o0l T g ot T T g = o PSPPI $300.00 flat fee

Category H — Charge-out rates (including rates, mining privileges, advice, processing, monitoring)

The following are charge-out rates that will be used to assess actual costs

CRIEf EXECULIVE 11vt i it ettt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e et s a s e e e e e e e ee s e e e e e e e e e e ba s s eeeeeeennbananeeeeennns $200.00 per hour
e V7T o g T N =T = =TT $180.00 per hour
Processing officer (including consultants undertaking processing and monitoring of applications........ $145.00 - $235.00 per hour
Assets and infrastructure and building OffiCErS .........eururumimimiiiiiiiiiieceee e eees $115.00 - $200.00 per hour
Technical support officer PlanNING ... ciccuuiiie e e e e e e e s e r e e rra s $145.00 per hour
Other Staff ... Hourly rate set by Manager of the respective department
Cost of commissioners atteNdiNng NEAMNNGS ... iviuuiiiiiie i e e e e e e e e e ea e e e rna e e eenan Actual costs

Consultants and contractors (e.g., noise reports, legal advice, peer reviews, does not include processing and monitoring
o) 1S =1 | () X TP Actual costs

Copying, vehicle costs and other administration charges are applicable as prescribed for the whole of Council’'s operations
Notes

1. The Council may charge a late default fee of $150.00 if a resource consent application is withdrawn within five (5) working
days of an appointed hearing, in addition to costs.

2. Consent monitoring charges will be included as conditions on resource consents where appropriate.

3. Every other certificate, authority, approval, consent, service given or inspection made by the Council under any enactment
or regulation not specifically mentioned in the resolution above, where such enactment contains no provision authorising
the Council to charge a fee and does not provide that certificate, authority, approval, consent, service or inspection is to
be given or made free of charge, will be charged for at cost. This includes cancellation of amalgamation conditions.

4, All information searches which take longer than 30 minutes will be charged for.

BUILDING CONSENT FEES

Building consent fees shall be paid by way of deposit up front followed by settlement of any additional cost before uplifting a

consent.

Fees are as listed below:

Property Information Memorandums (PIMS) .........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieciie e err st e e e s ra e e e $170.00 with full cost recovery
Spaceheater - freeStANAING ......oociiiiiii et e e e e e rernnas $470.00 set fee
SPACENEALET - INDUIIL ..vu e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e aa e e e e e e e eaa s $570.00 set fee
Minor work (<$20,000) e.g. garage/shed/carport/conservatory/re-pile...........cccocvverernnnns $480.00 deposit with full cost recovery
New work/alterations (>$20,000) but not major construction and

aaTU] LR o goTo] i o] 1= o i PR $700.00 deposit with full cost recovery
New mMajor CONSEIUCKHION ... .ccevuiiiiiiin i e $2,500.00 deposit with full cost recovery
Applications

AdMINISTIAtION fEE = All .eerii i r e e e s e e e e e e e s e e e en s e e e e s e e e e s s e e e enna e e e ena e e eer e e e en e e rrnnareen $120.00
Inspection fee (Per INSPECEION) .....ooiiii e ar e ra e e e a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ees $170.00

(The current inspection fee will apply for any inspections carried out more than two years after the consent was issued
regardless of whether an extension of time has previously been granted. If inspections have been prepaid the balance between
the fee paid and the current fee will apply).

Processing and vetting of consent appliCatioNS.........cooiviiiiiiiiiii e e $170.00 per hour
Code complianCe CertifiCate......coii i $170.00
New Compliance schedule - Where reqQUIred............eiiiiiiieiii e e e s s e ee s s e e s e e e ann s e e e aees $570.00
Exempt bUildiNg WOTK ....ccceiiiiii e e $250.00 deposit with full cost recovery
LA 1A= =T [ 111 ) o PP PPPPPPPPPPPI $170.00
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Building levies (fees are payable on consent of a value in excess of $20,000)
Ministry of Building Innovation and Employment (as set by statutory requirements and payable on consent value over $20,444)

..................................................................................................................................... $2.01per $1,000.00 or part thereof
BRANZ (as set by statutory requirements and payable on consent value over $20,000)........ $1.00 per $1,000.00 or part thereof
Alpha One (BDC Agent) Levy

All projects except spaceheater INSTAllatioNS .........iciuiiiieiiii e $86.25
Manual applications except spaceheater installations.............coiiiiiiiiiiiii $170.00 per hour
Building Consent Authority (BCA) Levy

KEL0,000 .. ceieeeeeeeeeeeieeae e e e err e e ee e e e e s ase e reeeee e e e s e anE—reeeeeeeaaanREEaneeeeeeaaaRREeEeeeeeeeeaaaRREeEeeeeeeeaaaannreeeeeeeeeaaannrnneeeeneeaaarnn $75.00
$10,000-519,000.......ccuuereeereeseeiinrrreeer e s s s s sasrrre e e e e s e s s s r— e e r e e e e s e E—EE e e ee et e e R R e e et e e e e e e R RRE e e e e e s e e e RrRrreeaeeeneannrrneres $150.00
$20,000-549,000........eereeeeeeeeeeaaerreeeaaaeesaarrrrreaaaae s e ————eeeaeeaa e __E_reteeeeeaaaREEeeeeteeeeaaanEereeeeeeeaaaanrrrreeeaeeeeaanrrrrees $250.00
$50,000-5$99,000........uuuereeeereeeeiirrrreerr e e s e s e e r e e e —rr e e e e s e E—EEE e e e e e e e R R e e ee e e e e e e R REE R e e e e s e e e RrRrre et e e e aeannrrnrre s $450.00
$100,000-F$199,000 ... .ueueeeeeeerisinrrrrrerassesaasrrrerraasssaaabr e e rr e e s s s s r e e r e e e s e e e R E R e et e e e e e a R R R e e e e e e s aa R R e e ee e e e e e sannnrne s $900.00
$200,000-5349,000 .......uuureeeeeeresiaurrrrrereeessaaarrrrreraeasaaarr——raaaeeaa e —rtaeaetaaa————rreaateeaaarrrrreeaeeeeaanrrrreeeaeeenaanns $1,250.00
$350,000-$499,000 .......uuueeereeeeeiiunrrreeraaessaaarrrrerae s s s s ———— e eae e e e s R —_Eeeeaeea e R EEEEeeee e e e e e AR EEer e e e e e aaaRRReeeeaaeessannnrnees $1,750.00
$500,000-51,000,000 .....euveereeeressurrrrrereessssaasrrrrereeessaaanrrrraraaesaaa—————raeaeeaaa——r—rraeaeeaaan——rrrraeteeaaarrrrrreaaeeeannnrrrrees $2,250.00
> $1,000,000 ..ouuiiiniieiiei e $2,250.00 plus $1.00 per $1,000 or part thereof on consent value over $1,000,000
Other fees

Land Information Memorandum (LIM) minimum fE8 Of .....cuuuiiiiiiiii i eeana s $300.00

Certificate of Acceptance - The full cost of processing a Certificate of Acceptance based on inspection and processing fees plus
the full fee, charges and/or levies that would have been payable had the owner or the owners predecessor in title applied for a
building consent before carrying out the building work (refer Section 97 Building Act 2004)

Building Compliance Certificate (sale Of @lCONOI).... ... s Flat fee of $50.00
Inspection and reports on UNAULhOMSEA WOIK .......iiiiiiiiiiiiis e e e e e eaa e eean $170.00 per hour
Swimming pool fence INSPECHIONS fEE ... cuiiiiieiiiiiii e e e e e e e e s s e e e s $170.00 per inspection
Field/service/Site INSPECHION .......oiiiiiiieiii e e e e s e e s e e e en s s e s e s s e enrnnn s e aeaeees $170.00 per hour
(2101l [TaTo I Tal o] a4 T=1 o] o PP PP PPPTPPPRPPPTIN $170.00 per hour
N[0T =T o G PP $170.00 per hour
Annual administration fee for compliance schedule (includes audit if required):
o Up tO tWO SPECIfIEA SYSTEMS ... ..iiiiiiiieiiie et e e s s e e s e e e e s s s e e e en s s s e e e s e rernn s e e aaees $200.00
L B R o =T al | 1 =Ta IRV (=T o $397.00
L Yo gl 43 To T d IR o=t T=Te Iy =g L $480.00
L - | = PP $170.00
L 210 o= o o T $170.00
Design or peer review plus specific inspections by specialist external contractors...........ccuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineenees Full cost recovery
Certificates fOr PUDIIC USE....uu.iiii it s e et e e e e b e e e ena e e eeean $120.00 administration fee
...................................................................................................................................... $170.00 per hour processing fee
AMENAMENT Of CONSENTS ...iviiiiiiiiisie i i e e e rrr e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s araa s e e e e e e e rns s aeeeaeeeeernsanneeas $120.00 administration fee
................................................................................................. $170.00 per hour processing fee plus Alpha One levy $86.25
Building consent - exXtension Of TIME fEE ... ... s $50.00
Building consent - dOCUMENE COPYING c.vvuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiies et e e e s e e s s e s e e e en s s s e s s eee s e s e e e senennnn $0.50 per page

Registration Costs Section 73, 77 and 83 of the Building Act
Administration/preparation of signed CErtifiCate ..........uuuiuruiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e On charged at cost
Plus: registration costs to DLR as set by Land Information New Zealand
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HEALTH INSPECTION FEES

Premises Licence Fees

Additional ViSits if reqUIrEd ......cuueiiiiiiiiiicii e $126.00 per hour (includes mileage)
Lo oTa IAV7= oo ] T I o = ol 1 0 =P S $39.00
[ =TT | 1T = $220.50
(14T U= Y o= oo $276.00
[ =18 TS YT 1 =T [ $276.00
(0101 0] 0 o 1 | 01U g = TP $276.00
Transfer fee of health registrationNs .........u i e e e e e rae e e e e e e e eana e $34.00
(00 = N 1[0 T=T = Lo o =16 [ = $276.00
L LT PPN $25.00
Trading in public places licence (street stalls)

up to and including a maximum of three (3) days over any seven (7) day Period ..........cccocoorrrrrrrrnnnnnrnsnsess s $26.25
for more than three (3) days up to seven (7) days over any seven (7) day Period........ccoeviieeruiiiiiiiinieeiiin e eeenans $42.00
[aTo] o1 (=0T g = 1Y = 1 T =] TP $166.00
Licence to Occupy footpaths for dining purposes - temporary SEIUCLUIES ........cevvvruieiiiiierireiiisis e e s rrrrse s s s eerrsnnse s aens $126.00

If a business is required to be registered under the Food Act 2014, the following charges apply

Food control plan and national programme (INIGal) ........cooueuiiiiiii e $200.00
Food control plan and national programme (renewal of regiStration)........c.cuviieeruiiiiiiiiieiiris e e $200.00
Printed fOOd CONEIOI PlaN. ......uuueuii s $30.00
e Ta1u=Ta R foToTe [elo) a u o] e =T oV 2R PP PPPION $10.00
Verification (per audit) of Food Control Plan including site visit, correspondence, report, follow up corrective actions .. $187.00/hr
Amendment to food control plans based on a change in CIFCUMSEANCES ... ...uiiiiiiiieiiiiiien e s $50.00
Additional visits t0 CheCk COMPIIANCE. ......uuuuuiiiiiei i e e s e e s e e s e e e e en e b s $187.00
Compliance and monitoring (investigation of complaint resulting in the issue of an improvement notice by Food Safety Officer
............................................................................................................................................................................ $187.00
Environmental Health Officer

=] 0 =0l o o PP $187.00
A0 [ 4110113 = Lo o T $110.00
(@00 TS B 7= T o PPN $187.00

SALE OF ALCOHOL LICENSING

Fees are set pursuant to the Sale & Supply of Alcohol (Fees) Regulations 2013 and are standard across the
country.

On-licence or off-licence or club licence - new or renewal applications:

An application fee — for all applications for new licences, renewals and variations of licences. ...... This will range from $368.00 to
................................................................................................................................................................. $1,207.50; plus
An annual fee - payable by all licensees every year on the anniversary date of the issue of the licence. ........ This will range from
........................................................................................................................................................ $161.00 to $1,437.50.
Special licence - new or renewal @appliCations ...........oooiiiiiiiii i $63.25 — $575.00
Manager’s certificate - new or renewal appliCatioNS .........ccuuuuiiiiiiiiiiii e $316.20
EXEraCt frOmM FEGISTIAN ... .ueueie s $57.50
Temporary @UthOFITY PEr [ICENCE ... .ot r e e e s e e s e e e s e e e s e e e e nra e s e e e e eenrnnnanss $296.70
L= 1] 57T = 12 = ol PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPIR $296.70
[ g0)V/Ta[1Te =1 olo] aT) AT a1 {5y 111 (] o [ TP $125.00 per hour
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GAMBLING VENUE APPLICATIONS

Application for class 4 gambling VENUES ........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e erre s enn e rnn e $250.00 deposit with full cost recovery
AMUSEMENT DEVICES

For one device, for the first seven days of proposed operation or part days thereof .........ccocveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $11.50
For each additional device, for the first seven days of proposed operation of part days thereof ........cccccoovevviiiiiiiiiiiininnnnn, $2.30
For each device, for each further period of seven days or part thereof..........cccooiiiirrrrrrrrr e $1.15

DOG REGISTRATION FEES

For the purposes of determining Annual Dog Registration Fees, there will be two categories of dog owner - those considered to
demonstrate competent dog ownership known as responsible dog owners (RDO) and those who have not.

To demonstrate competence a dog owner must not have had any substantiated complaints in the previous twelve month
period. Animal Control Officers will be responsible for investigating and recording complaints made about dogs.

Responsible dog owners will be charged the following registration fees

Working Dogs Non-Working Dogs
Approved dog OWNErs = €NEIre OGS ....cvvvrrruuiiiiiiiiirirriiiss e e s rrrrras s s s s e e e rrrae s s s e s e rrrana e e s e erernrnnns $67.50...ccciiiiiiiiiiinees $89.50
Approved dog OWNers - de-SeXEd dOGS.....uuuuuriiiiririnruierieerrrerrra s s e e s rers e e s s e e rnn e aeeeenrnnas $52.50. i $69.50

Working dogs are defined as dogs that are used specifically or solely for herding of droving stock.

Dog owners who are not able to show competence in dog ownership will be charged the following
fees

[ 01T =3 (oo =3P PTPPP PSPPI $154.50
(DTSR (=T e[ L= PP $134.50
Other fees related to dog registration

Dogs not registered after due date - PEr dOG ...... .. Additional 50%
(DT o] [To= 1o =T 1Sy =T T = TP $2.50
[\ [TolgeTe 1To] o] ol o) e ol [T PP PP PPRPPINE $40.00
TS o=l o I = PPN $51.00
Animal control officar CONSUILALION .....iiiii i e r e e e s e e aa s s s e aa e e e eb e eeeannraees $66.50 per hour

Dog impounding

First impounding Within 12 MONENS .....cuuueii e s e s e e e e e e e e e e re e e s e e e s enernnanaeeaaens $75.00
Second impounding WIthin 12 MONENS.......oiciiieii e e e s e e e s e e ee s s s e s e eeernnn s e e eanes $180.00
Third impounding Within 12 MONENS......cuuurii e s e e e e e e e e e e s e e e rn e e e e e e e enn s s $200.00
Plus in each instance above, a sustenance fee per day or part there of ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiii i $15.00
Dogs impounded after normal working hours, owner to pay an additional fee..........cceeviiiriiiiiiiii e $50.00
Finders fee (first offence, registered, able to be identified, able to be received) ..........ccveeviviiiiiiiirc $30.00
(Do o [ LW = = - PP Full cost recovery

Ranging and impounding of animals

1S 0T Q4]0 o1 T 11 oo PP Actual cost
Every horse, above 12 MONthS Of @0E .......uuuuuuuii s $60.00
Every horse, under 12 MONTNS OF @0E ....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e s e e e e s e e e s e e s e e e e ee s e s e e s s enennnanseeaanns $60.00
EVEIY MUIE OF @SS ...uuuuuunuunnnnnnnns s $60.00
Every bull over the age 0f 9 MONENS .........uiei s $60.00
Every 0X, COW, Steer, NEIfer OF Calf......c.uiiiiiiiiii i e e e s e e e e e s e raa e e e er e e e e es e e e ernarereen $60.00
EVEry @WE, WELhEI OF [aMD cevuuiiiii it e s e e e e e e b e s e e e e e e e ea s s e e eaeeeee s s e s eeeseeennsnnneeaanns $50.00
Y= oY 11T o =1 =T PP $60.00
Y= T | S $50.00
Y= YT = =Y 1Y ) o T [ PP $50.00
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Impounding and sustenance:

The owner of any stock impounded shall pay, in addition to the above impounding fee, a similar amount per day or part day
thereof for sustenance, and actual and reasonable charges incurred in impounding the stock on the following basis:

e The actual costs on wages plus 140% (plus GST)
e Vehicle expenses at $1.00 per kilometre plus GST for external charging

e  The actual freight costs incurred

Administration costs

Travel COSES....iiiiiiiiiiiii s vehicle expenses at $1.00 per kilometre plus GST for external charging
Dogs impounded after normal working hours, owner to pay an additional fee..........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiin i $50.00
Finders Fee (first offence, registered, able to be identified, able to be received) ..........coeeiiiiiiiiiiiic $31.00

INFORMATION SERVICES

Where written information is sought or staff are employed to provide information other than that

in relation to normal inspectoral or by-law requirements, an hourly rate of ........cccccoveiiiiiiiiii e, $71.50 per hour
o] 010 T o]0 1Y 0 1] PP $2.00 per photo
Property File — FOULING FEOUESE .....uu i iiiii et e e e e e s et e e e e aa e e e ea e e e et e e e eaa e e s e eaan e e eeaa s e eennnraeeen $50.00
Property File — Urgent r@QUESTE.......oooiiiiii et r e e s e e e e e e e e e e e $65.00
ALL DEPARTMENTS

Staff time

For chargeable services the staff hourly rate iS: .......cccooioiiiri s $80.00 per hour
Photocopying

T o oo P $0.20 per sheet
P ToTaToJa (o181 o) L= T (=T PRSPt $0.40 per sheet
o] o1 PP $1.00 per sheet
%G 28 1 (o2 T T ROt $0.40 per sheet
PN I\ [o T aToJa (o100 ) LT T [ RPNt $0.80 per sheet
NG o o1 PP $2.00 per sheet

Aerial photos or maps
GIS preparation @nd PriNtiNG: .....ceeeeeuee e e e e s e e e s s e e e s s s e s e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e ernrnnas $10.00 per item
e  Photocopying charges apply as above for multiple copies

e Complex enquiries may incur specialist staff time charges
Electronic imaging
L1 20 5 Y PP $5.00 per job

WESTPORT AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Buller District Council administers and charges these fees on behalf of the Westport Airport Authority.

Parking charges:

Daytime (more than 1 hour, but l1ess than 24 hOUIS) ........ceuuueiiiiiiiiicii e eeee $5.00 per day
Overnight (24 hour Period, PIUS) ...coooeiiiiii i $10.00 per 24 hour
Daily casual landing fees:

Weights based on aircraft’'s maximum certified take-off weight (MCTOW):

O—L000KG ++- e eve e eeeereeseeeesessesseseesessessseeseeeseeessesesesseeseeesseesesesseeesseeseeeeseeseeeeseeseseseeeeseeaeeeseeseeseseeeeeeeseeneaeeaeeeeaeeaneees $10.00
100172, 000KG -+ vveeeeerereeesesesesessessseeseesssesseesssesessesetsesseesteessesaesesesessesesseesesaseessesatees e s et e esees et seeanees e e et es e neeeraneeeen $20.00
200173, 500K .+ evreeseerereesereseeesesesssseseeeseeseesesessesseseesesseseeeesseeeeeeseeesseeeeeeeeeeeeees e e et e s et s es et et e en et et e s eeeenaeseeten et aneees $35.00
350175, 000K+ vrrerereereeseseseesessesssseseeesesssssesssssseesesesseeeeseeseeeeseeseeeeseeeeeesseeeeseseeee e e eetee et e e eseeeeeeeneeeeeaeeaeteeeenneees $65.00
5, 00112, 000K .-+ vevererreeeresesesesesssseseessesasssssssessssseesssesstesseeseseeseseesesessesseeesseseeeeeseseeseeseseeeeseeseeeesenseneseesenesnneees $125.00
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12,001 = 25,000 K 1eteiiiiiiiiiiieiiiis ettt a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaaaaaaaaaas $260.00
25,001 KG @NA OVEL ..iiiiiiitiiiieeieesseeesstas s s s s e s eeessaa s s s e s seees s s e e eaee e ee s saa e s e aee e e e ee s e e eaeeeee s s aaneeeeeeeeen s s e eeaeeennsnnnnnsennanns $320.00

Discounts and administration charges:

An honesty box is provided for operators of light aircraft below 2,000kg, which is located adjacent of the terminal building.
Honesty box fees are discounted to:

Aircraft MCTOW Of 1€SS than 1,000Kg .. ..cuuuiiiruuiiiiiriirieeiis st s s s erae s s sess e s sraa s s s e s e s e easa s s e esa s s ee s e e e ennasssennanserrsanseennnnraes $5.00
Aircraft MCTOW of 1,000kg to 1eSs than 2,000Kg .....uuuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiesie st e e re s s s s e e e e e s s s e e e e e b e e s e e e ern s s $15.00
Touch and go practice landing will be charged for one landing only.

A $10.00 administration charge applies to all invoice less than $20.00 per month.

WESTPORT PORT
(All fees are exclusive of GST. Per day rates - minimum 24 hours)
Soundings:
Special Soundings (at the request of Ship’s Master or Agent) Monday-Friday (0700 hrs - 1800 hrs) ...........ccceeus $400.00 per hour
................................................................................................................................................................... or part thereof
All OthEr LIMES .. iieeeie e e r e e s e e s e e e s e rrnn e s e rrneeeennnns $580 per hour for the first hours, and
....................................................................................... $350 per hour for the second and subsequent hours or part thereof
Parking charges:
Daytime (more than 1 hour, but 1ess than 24 hOUIS) .......ccuuuueiiiiiiiiiiii e $5.00 per day
Overnight (24 hour Period, PIUS) ..ueuuuuciiiiiiiiiiriiies s s seerrss s s s e e e rrr s s s s e s serrnss s e e s e esern s e s e sessenrssansesaaens $10.00 per 24 hour
Harbour Master boat assistance:
oS 0T Tl 0] gl o LU =) 5T L $580.00
Per hour for the second and subsequent hours or part thereof...........uuciiiiiiiiiiiiiii $350.00
Public notices
Y0 =g 7= o T o PPN Actual cost
Wharfage
T o $8.20 per metric ton or part thereof (minimum $40.00)
L 10 0= o) T 110 1 =TS Price by request
Berthage
Vessels that are not commercial fishing vessels and do not have a permanent berth ..........cooevviiiiiiiicc e,
................................................................................................................... A daily charge of $2.40 per metre or part metre
of the overall length of the vessel with a minimum charge of $31.31 per day
Fishing Charter VESSEI .......ccuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e eees A daily charge of $3.12 per metre or part metre
of the overall length of the vessel
Commercial fishing vessel less than 20m (LOA).....cuuiiiiieerrriiieeeeererrrsse e sseeererse s s e s serrssn e e s eeeeensnnns $2.64 per metre per day
Commercial fishing vessel 20m (LOA) and OVEr........ccooovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee $260.00 per entry (includes entry/advisory fee)
plus $2.64 per metre per day
A vessel requiring a ‘layup’ berth ... A monthly charge of $40.00 per metre or part metre
of the overall length of the vessel payable in advance
plus any costs involved in the supply of three phase or other shore power
All other permanent berth holders ...........couuiiiiiiiiri e An annual charge of $170.10 per metre or part metre

of the overall length of the vessel payable in advance
............................................................................................................... An annual charge of $100 per metre or part metre

of the overall length of the vessel for pole mooring (non-powered)
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SiX-MOoNths tUN@ SPECIAL: .....coeii e The rate is $85 per boat metre or part metre
This allows the vessel to be tied up as many times as desired between 1 Jan and 30 June in any one season.
(Note a six month rate will be applied to annual and floating berth holders from July to December 2023 inclusive).

Mooring Fee - Linesmen

Monday-Friday (0700 hrs = 1800 DIS) ..cuuuiiiiiiiiieiiiin i s rr s e e e e e e e e e eaaa s $60.00 per hour, per person
Al OtNEE TIMES ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseeeeeeee e e s s s s s s s s s s s s s ssssssnsssnsmsnsmsnsnsnsnnnsnsnnns $80.00 per hour, per person
(Minimum charge - 1 hour per person)

Punt Hire

o 1 $25.00 per hour
Slipway Charges

HAUIAGe (UP/AOWN) .. e $600.00 minimum charge
(this includes 5 days applicable cradle charge)

Dalily Cradle Charge. ... . .. e s $100.00 per day
LYo g Tl VAo g o =To o] o I8 £ =T PPN $32.50
Electricity (metered supply Charge) .....c.... it e e $1.00 per kWh

(a cleaning fee of up to $500.00 will be charged if the site is left untidy)

Security Access Cards
[ =] 0] Tal =1 g T oL = T ' [ PP TS $50.00

| Buller District Council | 2023-2024 Annual Plan |



BULLER

DISTRICT COUNCIL
Te Kaunihera O Kawatiri

Westport Office

4-6 Brougham Street,

PO Box 21, Westport 7866

New Zealand

Freephone 0800 807 239
Phone 64 3788 9111
Email info@bdc.govt.nz

Reefton Office & Library
66 Broadway, PO Box 75,
Reefton 7851, New Zealand
Freephone 0800 808 821
Phone 64 3732 8821

Sue Thomson-Casey
Memorial Library

87-89 Palmerston Street,
Westport 7825, New Zealand
Phone 64 3788 8030

bullerdc.govt.nz



